

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER Fred Weber		(2) BIDDER Gershenson Construction		(3) BIDDER Concrete Strategies		(4) BIDDER KCI Construction		(5) BIDDER Plocher Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS															
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 46,248.05	\$ 46,248.05	\$ 162,747.00	\$ 162,747.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
504-10.20	Concrete Approach Pavement	S.Y.	510.5	\$ 125.00	\$ 63,812.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 56,155.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,840.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 48,497.50	\$ 118.95	\$ 60,723.98	\$ 102.00	\$ 52,071.00
604-12.01	Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped	EACH	1.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
604-21.95	Replace Precast Inlet Top	EACH	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 767.00	\$ 767.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
606-22.00	Bridge Anchor Section (Safety Barrier Curb)	EACH	3.0	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,159.00	\$ 3,477.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00
606-30.97	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal, Modified (25.0' Length)	EACH	3.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
607-01.78	Chain Link Fence (78")	L.F.	27.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 83.40	\$ 2,251.80	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,294.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	81.1	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,055.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,892.80	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,217.20	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,433.70*	\$ 69.00	\$ 5,595.90	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,110.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	211.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 2,690.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,743.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 2,890.70	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,495.00
609-70.10	Rock Lining	C.Y.	2.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
612-10.30	Moveable Barricades (Standard)	EACH	3.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1.0	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
612-60.91	Arrow Panel, Type "A" (Noiseless), Rental	EACH	2.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
617-10.90	Temporary Concrete Median Barrier, Type "A" (Includes End Sections)	L.F.	521.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,630.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,025.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,504.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,983.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,504.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,630.00
617-10.95	Relocate Temporary Traffic Barrier	L.F.	505.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,777.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,535.00
617-50.95	Sand-Filled Impact Attenuators	EACH	8.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00
620-99.75	Removal of Pavement Striping, Paint	L.F.	5500.0	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,300.00
620-99.80	Removal of Pavement Markings, Paint	S.F.	115.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 138.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 138.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 149.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 138.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 138.00
621-11.00	Temporary Pavement Striping, Tape (Includes Removal)	L.F.	9510.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,510.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 12,363.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 12,363.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 13,314.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 12,363.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 12,363.00
622-10.01	Temporary Pavement Markings, Tape (Includes Removal)	S.F.	320.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,248.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	57.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,907.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,565.00
804-10.00	Topsoil	C.Y.	38.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 40.80	\$ 1,550.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,420.00
805-10.00	Seeding	ACRE	0.2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,200.00
806-45.08	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	EACH	1.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
806-55.00	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	L.S.	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
806-70.00	Silt Fence	L.F.	485.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,430.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,818.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,910.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$ 164,192.50		\$ 152,668.80		\$ 206,414.60		\$ 174,740.00		\$ 306,974.38		\$ 182,514.00
STRUCTURAL ITEMS															
202-10.30	Removal of Bridges (Partial)	L.S.	1.0	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 19,316.00	\$ 19,316.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
202-10.40	Scarification of Bridge Decks	S.Y.	754.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,147.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 16,211.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,588.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 9,500.40	\$ 33.00	\$ 24,882.00
206-10.00	Class I Excavation	C.Y.	336.5	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,142.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 12,955.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,190.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,142.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,825.00
206-40.00	Porous Backfill	C.Y.	153.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 49.75	\$ 7,611.75	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,600.00
206-40.10	Temporary Earth Retention System	L.S.	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
503-10.00	Bridge Approach Slab	S.Y.	304.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 71,440.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 66,880.00*
607-10.60	Pedestrian Fence (Structure)	L.F.	88.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 8,624.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 95.40	\$ 8,395.20	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,360.00
703-20.09	Class "B" Concrete (Retaining Walls)	C.Y.	58.1	\$ 850.00	\$ 49,385.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 41,541.50	\$ 728.00	\$ 42,296.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 25,796.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 34,860.00
703-20.40	Epoxy Pressure Injecting	L.F.	60.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00
703-44.30	Safety Barrier Curb Transition	EACH	3.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 730.60	\$ 2,191.80	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
703-44.99	Special Safety Barrier Curb Transition	EACH	1.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 730.60	\$ 730.60	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
703-70.28	Latex Concrete Wearing Surface	S.F.	6790.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 101,850.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 122,220.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 94,381.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 108,640.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 85,554.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 156,170.00
706-10.00	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	LBS	3400.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,250.00
715-10.00	Vertical Drain at End Bents	EACH	2.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,937.00	\$ 3,874.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$ 433,232.50		\$ 357,483.50		\$ 315,568.05		\$ 398,483.00		\$ 268,197.65		\$ 463,927.00
PROJECT TOTALS					\$ 597,425.00		\$ 510,152.30		\$ 521,982.65		\$ 573,223.00		\$ 575,172.03		\$ 646,441.00
										*Corrected from \$5,433.00				*Corrected from \$66,680.00	